Technical manual  EN
M
A
R
K
 IN
FR
A

The information in this document is subject to change without notice. The most recent version of
this manual is always available at www.markclimate.com/downloads.
1.2 Type designation
Infra 10-3    (H/L)(+)(++)
Infra 15-5    (H/L)(+)(++)
Infra 20-6    (H/L)(+)(++)
Infra 30-6    (H/L)(+)(++)
Infra 30-9    (H/L)(+)(++)
Infra 40-9    (H/L)(+)(++)
Infra 50-9    (H/L)(-)(-)
Infra 50-12  (H/L)(+)(++)
Infra 30-12 Mono   (H/L)
Infra 50-18 Mono   (H/L)
(-)   : On/off  (-)  : Single-walled reflector
(H/L)  : High/Low  + : Double-walled reflector
     ++ : Double-walled reflector + flue fan cooler
Warning
An incorrectly performed installation, adjustment, alteration, repair or maintenance activity may
lead to material damage, injury or explosion.All work must be carried out by approved, qualified
professionals. If the appliance is not positioned in accordance with the instructions, the warranty
shall be voided.
4
The gas technical data per unit are shown in Table [1A]. See the explanation below.
T  type
B  nominal load (NCV)
C  gas consumption (m³/h)
D1  burner pressure mode high
D2  burner pressure mode low / minimum in type H/L and M
The general data per device are shown in Table [1B]. See the explanation below.
E1 weight Infra with single-walled reflector
E2 weight Infra with double-walled reflector
F1  electrical power
F2  nominal power consumption (inrush current 5 x Inom)
G  recommended mounting height horizontal
H  recommended mounting height at 30º angle
I  nozzle diameter G20/G25
J  nozzle diameter G30/G31
K  diameter gas connection
L  minimum distance [2B]
M sound level at 5 meter
The remaining data per unit are shown in Table [1C]. See the explanation below.
N  CO2 flue gas without flue fan cooler, mode high
O temperature flue gas (ºC), mode high
P  CO2 flue gas without flue fan cooler, mode low
Q temperature flue gas (ºC), mode low
R  CO2 flue gas with flue fan cooler, mode high
S temperature flue gas (ºC), mode high
T  CO2 with flue fan cooler, mode low
U temperature flue gas (ºC), mode low
V setting LDS (mbar)
W flue gas mass (kg/h)
1.3  General warnings
An incorrect installation, adjustment, alteration,maintenance activity or repair may lead to material
or environmental damage and/or injuries.The appliance should therefore be installed, adapted